
What’s happening during the next two weeks at  
Saint Mark: 

Red = Events 

Blue = Meetings


APRIL 2022


Girl Scouts Meeting

Thursday, April 21


6:00 pm

Youth Center


Contact: Karel Reed


Elderberries Committee

Monday, April 25


5:00 pm

A201


Contact: Linda Chapman


Boating Safety Class

Tuesday, April 26

6:00 pm - 8:30 pm


A206

Contact: Ron Osbourne


Rise Against Hunger Meal Packing Event

Saturday, April 30


9:45 am

Gym


Contact: Jody Gaulin


mailto:lin_rod_stmtn@bellsouth.net
mailto:jggaulin@bellsouth.net


Saint Mark Festival Food & Fun

Saturday, April 30


12:00 noon

Gym &


Back of Campus

Contact: Maria Bowers


MAY 2022


Saint Mark Festival Worship

One Service in Sanctuary


Guest Preacher Rev. Ray Buchanan

Sunday, May 1


10:00 am

Contact: Pastor Todd Davis


Followed by UMW Boxed Picnic Lunch 

Following Worship

Saint Mark Center


Contact: Becky Hazelwood


Faith Circle

Monday, May 2


10:00 am - 11:30 am

A201


Contact: Jody Gaulin


Abigail Circle

Monday, May 2


11:30 am

Commons Room 


Contact: Mona Fleming


mailto:mbowers@smumcsc.org
mailto:tdavis@smumcsc.org
mailto:rhazelwood8455@att.net
mailto:jggaulin@bellsouth.net
mailto:monaguyfleming@att.net


Deborah Circle

Monday, May 2


7:00 pm

A206


Contact: Sarah Boylston


Ruth Circle

Tuesday, May 3


2:00 pm

Library


Contact: Nancy Evatt


Young Voices of the Foothills Concert

Tuesday, May 3


6:30 pm

Sanctuary


Contact: Laura Ritter


Faith Formation Team 

Tuesday, May 3


6:00 pm

A201


Contact: Pat Reynolds


The Gathering

Wednesday, May 4


5:30 pm

Gym


Contact: Donna Jaynes


Children’s Musical

Wednesday, May 4


6:30 pm

Sanctuary


Contact: Laura Ritter


mailto:sarahboylston@hotmail.com
mailto:evattnancy0805@gmail.com
mailto:lritter@smumcsc.org
mailto:pkrdsr@bellsouth.net
mailto:djaynes@smumcsc.org
mailto:lritter@smumcsc.org


Elizabeth Circle

Thursday, May 5


11:30 am

Lunch @ the Bistro, Keowee Key


Contact: Linda Chapman


Rotary Luncheon

Thursday, May 5


12 noon

Gym


Contact: Curt Evatt


mailto:lin_rod_stmtn@bellsouth.net
mailto:curt.evatt@oconeefederal.com

